Perfluoroalkyl Substances
(PFAS) Testing Guide
Wastewater, Sediment, and Soil
w
w
w
.p

S
StrataTM Solid Phase Extraction (SPE)
Ordering Information
Format Sorbent Mass Part Number Unit
Tube
30 mg 8B-S043-TAK 1 mL (100/box)
60 mg 8B-S043-UBJ 3 mL (50/box)
100 mg 8B-S043-EBJ 3 mL (50/box)
200 mg 8B-S043-FBJ 3 mL (50/box)
200 mg 8B-S043-FCH 6 mL (30/box)
500 mg 8B-S043-HCH 6 mL (30/box)
Giga Tube
2 g 8B-S043-KDG 12 mL (20/box)
2 g 8B-S043-KEG 20 mL (20/box)
5 g 8B-S043-LEG 20 mL (20/box)
5 g 8B-S043-LFF 60 mL (16/box)
10 g 8B-S043-MFF 60 mL (16/box)
30 mg 8E-S043-TGB 2 Plates/Box
* To control flow rate with Strata-XL, use a stopcock (AH0-6048)
 when processing samples with a vacuum manifold.
Ordering Information
Format Sorbent Mass Part Number Unit
Tube
30 mg 8B-S100-TAK** 1 mL (100/box)
30 mg 8B-S100-TBJ 3 mL (50/box)
60 mg 8B-S100-UBJ** 3 mL (50/box)
100 mg 8B-S100-EBJ 3 mL (50/box)
100 mg 8B-S100-ECH 6 mL (30/box)
200 mg 8B-S100-FBJ 3 mL (50/box)
200 mg 8B-S100-FCH 6 mL (30/box)
500 mg 8B-S100-HBJ 3 mL (50/box)
500 mg 8B-S100-HCH 6 mL (30/box)
Giga™ Tube
500 mg 8B-S100-HDG 12 mL (20/box)
1 g 8B-S100-JDG 12 mL (20/box)
1 g 8B-S100-JEG 20 mL (20/box)
2 g 8B-S100-KEG 20 mL (20/box)
5 g 8B-S100-LFF 60 mL (16/box)
Teflon® Tube
200 mg 8B-S100-FBJ-T 3 mL (50/box)
200 mg 8B-S100-FDG-T 12 mL (20/box)
Strata-X Strata-XL
On-line Extraction Cartridge
Description Part Number Unit/Box
Strata-X on-line extraction

2010 R&D 100
Award Recipient
Ordering Information
5 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard™
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
EVO C18 00A-4633-AN 00B-4633-AN 00D-4633-AN 00F-4633-AN AJ0-9298
for 2.1 mm ID
5 μm MidBore™ Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 3.0 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 3/pk
EVO C18 00A-4633-Y0 00B-4633-Y0 00D-4633-Y0 00F-4633-Y0 AJ0-9297
for 3.0 mm ID
5 μm Analytical Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 3/pk
EVO C18 00B-4633-E0 00D-4633-E0 00F-4633-E0 00G-4633-E0 AJ0-9296
for 4.6 mm ID
‡SecurityGuard ULTRA Cartridges require holder‚
Part No.: AJ0-9000
***SemiPrep SecurityGuard Cartridges require holder‚
Part No.: AJ0-9281
*PREP SecurityGuard Cartridges require holder‚
Part No.: AJ0-8223
Ordering Information
2.6 μm Micro LC Columns (mm)
Phases 30 x 0.3 50 x 0.3 100 x 0.3 150 x 0.3 50 x 0.5 150 x 0.5
EVO C18 –– 00B-4725-AC –– 00F-4725-AC 00B-4725-AF —
2.6 μm MercuryMS™ LC-MS Cartridges (mm) MercuryMS Cartridge Holders
Phases 20 x 2.0 20 x 4.0 Part No. Description Unit
Biphenyl 00M-4622-B0-CE 00M-4622-D0-CE CH0-7188 Direct-Connect Cartridge Holder, 20 mm ea
CH0-5845 Standard Cartridge Holder, 20 mm ea
2.6 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 75 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
EVO C18 00A-4725-AN 00B-4725-AN –– 00D-4725-AN 00F-4725-AN AJ0-9298
for 2.1 mm ID
2.6 μm MidBore™ Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 3.0 50 x 3.0 75 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 3/pk
EVO C18 00A-4725-Y0 00B-4725-Y0 –– 00D-4725-Y0 00F-4725-Y0 AJ0-9297
for 3.0 mm ID
3 μm Analytical Columns (mm) SecurityGuard™ Cartridges (mm)
Phases 30 x 4.6 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 4 x 3.0* /10pk
C18 00A-4439-E0 00B-4439-E0 00D-4439-E0 00F-4439-E0 00G-4439-E0 AJ0-7597
for ID: 3.2-8.0 mm
3 μm Microbore‚ Minibore and MidBore™ Columns (mm) SecurityGuard™ Cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 1.0 20 x 2.0 30 x 2.0 50 x 2.0 100 x 2.0 150 x 2.0 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 4 x 2.0* /10pk
C18 00B-4439-A0 00M-4439-B0 00A-4439-B0 00B-4439-B0 00D-4439-B0 00F-4439-B0 00B-4439-Y0 00D-4439-Y0 00F-4439-Y0 AJ0-7596
for ID: 2.0-3.0 mm
Ordering Information